



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

2026:CGHC:14187-DB

Order Sheet

ARBA No. 36 of 2020

State of Chhattisgarh and another **Versus** Gilcon Project Service Ltd.

06/01/2022	<p>Ms. Hamida Siddiqui, Dy. A.G. for the State/appellants.</p> <p>Mr. Ankit Pandey, Counsel for the respondent.</p> <p>At the request of learned State counsel, list this case after a week.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge</p>	
<i>Ruchi</i>		