



Order Sheet

ARBA No. 36 of 2020

State of Chhattisgarh **Versus** Gilcon Project Service Ltd.

21/04/2022	<p>Shri Ayaz Naved, Govt. Advocate for the State/appellants.</p> <p>Shri Ankit Pandey, counsel for the respondent.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>Admit.</p> <p>Let paper-book be filed in accordance with the High Court Rules.</p> <p>List it for final hearing in due course.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: center;">(Goutam Bhaduri) (N.K. Chandravanshi) Judge Judge</p> <p>Kande</p>